CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

RESOLUTION No. 1109

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MAYOR HAMPSON AND A MEMBER OF CITY COUNCIL TO THE OZCOMP INTERVIEW PANEL AND ADVISORY GROUP FOR THE 2022/2023 PLANNING SUSTAINABLE PLACES PROJECT KNOWN AS "THE HUB" IN DOWNTOWN OSAWATOMIE

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie applied for and was awarded a second round of Planning Sustainable Places funding through the Mid-America Regional Council to further investigate and plan transportation-based downtown development; and

WHEREAS, the Request for Proposals submitted by MARC on behalf of the City of Osawatomie yielded three (3) responses from professional architecture and design firms which necessitates a panel interview on March 3rd, 2023; and

WHEREAS, to better facilitate the interviews and include a variety of community representatives in the project progress, the City of Osawatomie is reforming the OzCOMP advisory group with a combination of returning and new members.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing E	Body of the City of Osawatomie:	
Section 1. The Governing Body hereby appoints Councilmember		and
PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing B 23rd day of February, 2023, a majority voting in favo	•	is, this
APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.		
_		
	Nick Hampson, Mayor	
(SEAL)		
ATTEST:		
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk		